
Product Change No�fica�on

TE Connec�vity
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-24-198485 PCN Date: 26-JAN-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

Product Descrip�on: (Text limited to 120 characters)
Clarifica�on about Non-MIL Spec parts availability

General Descrip�on of Changes
Dear customer, Unfortunately, some previous PCN s recently issued (PCN-23-183956, PCN-23-186195, PCN-23-188177, PCN-23-189230) have caused some confusion for our
customers  This PCN has been issued with the inten�on of providing greater clarity regarding these PCN s  Due to extended lead �mes for products that require ongoing
maintenance with Navair, (the governing body for Mil Spec), TE has decided to introduce Non Mil spec equivalent part numbers. Going forward, the Non Mil Spec parts can be
used to serve the customers who do not require Mil Spec when the Mil Spec products are on hold due to ongoing product maintenance. Most of the current Mil Spec products
are s�ll comply with Mil Spec, they can con�nue to be sold and used as normal when Mil spec is required or not required. A�ached list of Performance Material heat shrink
tubing products (Please check a�achments) that have released Mil Spec approval. All of these product families have equivalent Non Mil Spec part numbers proac�vely created
for future needs when the Mil Spec products are on hold due to ongoing product maintenance. The new Mil Spec release for the above product families (Check a�achments)
will be updated and communicated as soon as we receive Navair approval. Please watch for our PCN in the future. Please also see a�ached the cross reference spread sheet for
the part numbers (See A�achment) and descrip�ons. Both Mil Spec and Non Mil Spec versions will be available on TE.com.
Other a�achments:
PCN -Non-MIL Spec. parts Availability
PCN wording file

Reason for Changes:
Update made to improve document clarity

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Heat Shrink Tubing Specifica�on
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Product Specifica�on No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

29-APR-2024
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
EL88842001 NO "1899841-4"

EL88852001 NO "PROV-VERSAFIT-1/8-0-
STK", "1899841-5"

NB13892001 NO
NB14002001 NO
NB14124001 NO
NB14164001 NO
NB14214001 NO
NB14254001 NO
NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT-1-0-SP."
NB14354001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/4-0-FSP"
NB14374001 NO
NB14454001 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
NB14494001 NO
NB14534001 NO
NB14554001 NO
NB14584001 NO
NB14614001 NO
NB15014001 NO
NB15262001 NO
NB15272001 NO
NB15312001 NO
NB15352001 NO
NB15694001 NO
NB15704001 NO
NB15734001 NO
NB15754001 NO
NB15774001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB15794001 NO
NB15924001 NO "RT-375-1/16-X-SP"
NB15932001 NO
NB15944001 NO "RT-375-1/2-X-SP"
NB15952001 NO
NB15964001 NO "RT-375-1/4-X-SP"
NB15982001 NO
NB15994001 NO "RT-375-1/8-X-SP"
NB16012001 NO
NB16024001 NO "RT-375-3/16-X-SP"
NB16042001 NO
NB16054001 NO "RT-375-3/32-X-SP"
NB16072001 NO
NB16084001 NO "RT-375-3/64-X-SP"
NB16092001 NO
NB16104001 NO "RT-375-3/8-X-SP"
NB16112001 NO
NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/64-0-SP"
NB16984001 NO
NB16994001 NO
NB17224001 NO
NB17254001 NO
NB17312001 NO "RP-4800-NO.1-0-STK"
NB17372001 NO "RP-4800-NO.2-0-STK"
NB17394001 NO "RP-4800-NO.3-0-SP"
NB17444001 NO
NB17464001 NO
NB17554001 NO "RT-375-1-X-SP."
NB17562001 NO
NB17584001 NO "RT-375-3/4-X-SP"
NB17694001 NO
NB17704001 NO
NB17714001 NO
NB17724001 NO
NB17734001 NO
NB17754001 NO
NB17794001 NO
NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/16-0-SP"
NB19954001 NO
NB19984001 NO
NB20004001 NO
NB20014001 NO
NB20034001 NO
NB20074001 NO
NB20084001 NO
NB20114001 NO
NB20144001 NO
NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/8-0-SP"
NB20204001 NO



Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
NB20224001 NO
NB20234001 NO
NB20274001 NO
NB20344001 NO
NB20364001 NO
NB20384001 NO
NB20394001 NO
NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/32-0-SP"
NB20464001 NO
NB20484001 NO
NB20504001 NO
NB23804001 NO
NB24322001 NO
NB25752001 NO
NB25802001 NO
NB25822001 NO "SCL-1/8-0-STK"
NB25842001 NO "SCL-3/8-0-STK"
NB25862001 NO "SCL-3/16-0-STK"
NB25882001 NO "SCL-1/2-0-STK"
NB25902001 NO
NB25912001 NO
NB25922001 NO
NB25962001 NO "SCL-1/4-0-STK"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB13892001 NO
NB14164001 NO
NB14214001 NO

NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT-1-0-
SP."

NB14374001 NO
NB14454001 NO
NB14534001 NO
NB14554001 NO
NB14584001 NO
NB14614001 NO
NB15014001 NO
NB15694001 NO
NB15704001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB15794001 NO

NB15924001 NO "RT-375-1/16-X-
SP"

NB15944001 NO "RT-375-1/2-X-
SP"

NB15994001 NO "RT-375-1/8-X-
SP"

NB16024001 NO "RT-375-3/16-X-
SP"

NB16084001 NO "RT-375-3/64-X-
SP"

NB16104001 NO "RT-375-3/8-X-
SP"

NB16984001 NO
NB16994001 NO
NB17224001 NO

NB17584001 NO "RT-375-3/4-X-
SP"

NB17694001 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB17704001 NO
NB17714001 NO
NB17724001 NO
NB17734001 NO
NB17794001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/16-
0-SP"

NB19954001 NO
NB19984001 NO
NB20004001 NO
NB20014001 NO
NB20074001 NO
NB20084001 NO
NB20114001 NO
NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/8-0-
SP"

NB20204001 NO
NB20224001 NO
NB20234001 NO
NB20274001 NO
NB20344001 NO
NB20364001 NO
NB20384001 NO
NB20394001 NO

NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/32-
0-SP"

NB20464001 NO
NB20484001 NO
NB20504001 NO
NB23804001 NO
NB25752001 NO
NB25802001 NO
NB25822001 NO "SCL-1/8-0-STK"
NB25902001 NO
NB25912001 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB14002001 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB15754001 NO
NB17254001 NO
NB17554001 NO "RT-375-1-X-SP."
NB17754001 NO
NB25922001 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB13892001 NO
NB14002001 NO
NB14124001 NO
NB14494001 NO
NB15272001 NO
NB15312001 NO
NB15352001 NO
NB15734001 NO
NB15754001 NO
NB15774001 NO
NB15794001 NO
NB15952001 NO
NB15964001 NO "RT-375-1/4-X-SP"
NB15982001 NO
NB15994001 NO "RT-375-1/8-X-SP"

NB16054001 NO "RT-375-3/32-X-
SP"

NB16072001 NO
NB16092001 NO

NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/64-
0-SP"

NB17254001 NO

NB17312001 NO "RP-4800-NO.1-0-
STK"

NB17444001 NO
NB17554001 NO "RT-375-1-X-SP."
NB17584001 NO "RT 375 3/4 X SP"
NB17694001 NO
NB17754001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/16-
0-SP"

NB20274001 NO
NB24322001 NO
NB25842001 NO "SCL-3/8-0-STK"
NB25862001 NO "SCL-3/16-0-STK"
NB25882001 NO "SCL-1/2-0-STK"
NB25922001 NO
NB25962001 NO "SCL-1/4-0-STK"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
EL88842001 NO "1899841-4"

EL88852001 NO "PROV-VERSAFIT-1/8-0-
STK", "1899841-5"

NB13892001 NO
NB14002001 NO
NB14254001 NO
NB14354001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/4-0-FSP"
NB14494001 NO
NB15262001 NO
NB15272001 NO
NB15312001 NO
NB15352001 NO
NB15704001 NO
NB15734001 NO
NB15754001 NO
NB15774001 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Subs�tute Part

Number
Subs�tute Alias Part

Number(s)
Descrip�on Of

Difference
NB15794001 NO
NB15932001 NO
NB15952001 NO
NB15964001 NO "RT-375-1/4-X-SP"
NB15982001 NO
NB15994001 NO "RT-375-1/8-X-SP"
NB16012001 NO
NB16024001 NO "RT-375-3/16-X-SP"
NB16042001 NO
NB16054001 NO "RT-375-3/32-X-SP"
NB16072001 NO
NB16092001 NO
NB16112001 NO
NB16934001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/64-0-SP"
NB17254001 NO
NB17312001 NO "RP-4800-NO.1-0-STK"
NB17372001 NO "RP-4800-NO.2-0-STK"
NB17394001 NO "RP-4800-NO.3-0-SP"
NB17444001 NO
NB17464001 NO
NB17554001 NO "RT-375-1-X-SP."
NB17562001 NO
NB17584001 NO "RT-375-3/4-X-SP"
NB17754001 NO
NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/16-0-SP"
NB20034001 NO
NB20274001 NO
NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/32-0-SP"
NB24322001 NO
NB25842001 NO "SCL-3/8-0-STK"
NB25862001 NO "SCL-3/16-0-STK"
NB25922001 NO
NB25962001 NO "SCL-1/4-0-STK"

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB15794001 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB13892001 NO
NB14164001 NO
NB14214001 NO

NB14284001 NO "VERSAFIT-1-0-
SP."

NB14374001 NO
NB14454001 NO
NB14534001 NO
NB14554001 NO
NB14584001 NO
NB14614001 NO
NB15014001 NO
NB15694001 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

NB15704001 NO
NB15784001 NO
NB15794001 NO

NB15924001 NO "RT-375-1/16-X-
SP"

NB15944001 NO "RT-375-1/2-X-
SP"

NB15994001 NO "RT-375-1/8-X-
SP"

NB16024001 NO "RT-375-3/16-X-
SP"

NB16084001 NO "RT-375-3/64-X-
SP"

NB16104001 NO "RT-375-3/8-X-
SP"

NB16984001 NO
NB16994001 NO
NB17224001 NO

NB17584001 NO "RT-375-3/4-X-
SP"

NB17694001 NO
NB17704001 NO
NB17714001 NO
NB17724001 NO
NB17734001 NO
NB17794001 NO

NB19914001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/16-
0-SP"

NB19954001 NO
NB19984001 NO
NB20004001 NO
NB20014001 NO
NB20074001 NO
NB20084001 NO
NB20114001 NO
NB20144001 NO

NB20164001 NO "VERSAFIT-1/8-0-
SP"

NB20204001 NO
NB20224001 NO
NB20234001 NO
NB20274001 NO
NB20344001 NO
NB20364001 NO
NB20384001 NO
NB20394001 NO

NB20424001 NO "VERSAFIT-3/32-
0-SP"

NB20464001 NO
NB20484001 NO
NB20504001 NO
NB23804001 NO
NB25752001 NO
NB25802001 NO
NB25822001 NO "SCL-1/8-0-STK"
NB25902001 NO
NB25912001 NO



PCN Ref Number:  

 

Dear customer 

Unfortunately, some previous PCN’s recently issued (PCN‐23‐183956, PCN‐23‐186195, PCN‐

23‐188177, PCN‐23‐189230) have caused some confusion for our customers. This PCN has 

been issued with the intention of providing greater clarity regarding these PCN’s.  

Due to extended lead times for products that require ongoing maintenance with Navair, 

(the governing body for Mil Spec), TE has decided to introduce ‘Non Mil’ spec equivalent 

part numbers. Going forward, the Non Mil Spec parts can be used to serve the customers 

who do not require Mil Spec when the Mil Spec products are on hold due to ongoing 

product maintenance.  

Most of the current Mil Spec products are still comply with Mil Spec, they can continue to 

be sold and used as normal when Mil spec is required or not required.  

Below is a list of Performance Material heat shrink tubing products that have released Mil 

Spec approval. All of these product families have equivalent Non Mil Spec part numbers 

proactively created for future needs when the Mil Spec products are on hold due to ongoing 

product maintenance.  

 

Product Family  Mil Spec  
status 

Non Mil spec  
part numbers  

Available to sell 

RNF‐150  Released  CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

RP‐4800  Released  CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

RT‐375  Released  CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

Versafit  Released  CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

RNF‐100 (USA 
version) 

Released, 
except ‐GN 
green color 

European version products  Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

RW‐175  Released  European version products  Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

ATUM  Released  European version products  Both Mil Spec and Non 
Mil Spec parts. 

* TFE/TFER is no longer released with a Mil Spec approval. 

 

There are a few product families that are under maintenance at Navair. Unfortunately, we 

don’t have an estimated timeline from Navair yet. Until this is resolved, we are unable to 

supply the current Mil Spec part numbers for these product families. However, for those 

customers who do not require Mil Spec, we are happy to serve with the Non Mil Spec parts 

as an equivalent solution. 



PCN Ref Number:  

Product Family  Mil Spec  
status 

Non Mil spec  
part numbers  

Available to sell 

RNF‐100 (USA 
version) ‐GN 
green color 

Inactive, on 
maintenance with 
Navair 

European version products  Non Mil Spec parts. 

TAT‐125  Inactive, on 
maintenance with 
Navair 

CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Non Mil Spec parts. 

SCL  Inactive, on 
maintenance with 
Navair 

CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Non Mil Spec parts. 

SST  Inactive, on 
maintenance with 
Navair 

CS‐34568 suffix at the end of the 
existing product Description. 

Non Mil Spec parts. 

Please Note: These products currently on the shelf with customers comply with Mil  Spec, 

they can continue to be sold and used as normal. 

 

The new Mil Spec release for the above product families will be updated and communicated 

as soon as we receive Navair approval. Please watch for our PCN in the future. 

 

Please also see attached the cross reference spread sheet for the part numbers and 

descriptions. Both Mil Spec and Non Mil Spec versions will be available on TE.com. 

 

 

regards 

Performance Materials Product Management 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




